SCC 8.100.650 – Hazardous or unsanitary 
premises. 

31. Sacramento City Code section 8.100.170, pro-
vides that any person who maintains a dangerous 
building shall be liable for civil penalties of not less 
than two hundred and fifty ($250) dollars or more than 

twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars for each day the 
violation continues. 

32. Pursuant to Sacramento City Code section 
8.100.170, the City Attorney’s Office is authorized to 
pursue an action for civil penalties. 

33. Plaintiff requests that civil penalties be as-
sessed against Defendants commencing on and from

[...]

ated pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 568 
and Health and Safety Code section 17980.7. 

7. For civil penalties pursuant to SCC § 8.100.170(A), 
in the court’s discretion, of no less than two hundred 
and fifty dollars ($250.00) and not more than twenty-
five thousand ($25,000.00) dollars per day commencing 
on October 30, 2014 and continuing through the date 
of judgment or the date Defendant complied, which-
ever is sooner. 

8. For civil penalties pursuant to SCC § 8.04.080(B), 
in the court’s discretion, of no less than two hundred